Percent change analysis listing for all industries from ASEAN’

[December 2003=100]
Period Index value 1 mc::nggn%%rcent 3 mocnggngircent 12 mgrr:;hn ggrcent
2024
APl 100.9 0.9 0.9 -2.3
March. ... .o 100.0 0.2 -0.1 -3.2
February..........ooooi 99.8 -0.2 -0.9 -3.7
dJanuary........ooo 100.0 -0.1 -1.2 -3.5
2023
December.... ..o 100.1 -0.6 -1.1 -3.1
November. ... ..o 100.7 -0.5 -0.6 2.7
October......ovviiii 101.2 0.0 -0.4 -2.3
September.......ovvii 101.2 -0.1 -0.8 -2.2
AUGUST. .o 101.3 -0.3 -1.2 -2.7
JUIY. 101.6 -0.4 -1.6 -3.0
JUNE. ..o 102.0 -0.5 -1.3 -4.0
MaY ..o 102.5 -0.8 -1.1 -3.3
Y o ] 103.3 0.0 -0.3 -1.3
March. ... 103.3 -0.3 0.0 -0.8
February........c.oooiii 103.6 0.0 0.1 0.7
JaNUArY. .. .o 103.6 0.3 0.0 1.6
2022
December......cooiiiiiii 103.3 -0.2 -0.2 1.5
November. ... 103.5 -0.1 -0.6 1.9
OCtObEr. .. e 103.6 0.1 -1.1 2.4
September........ooiiiii 103.5 -0.6 -2.5 2.8
AUGUSE. ..o 104.1 -0.6 -1.8 3.6
JUIY. 104.7 -1.4 0.0 4.5
JUNE. . 106.2 0.2 2.0 6.4
MY e 106.0 1.2 3.0 6.4
APTL 104.7 0.6 2.6 5.9
March. ... .o 104.1 1.2 2.3 5.3
February.......coooo 102.9 0.9 1.3 4.0
January. ... 102.0 0.2 0.8 2.8
2021
December......ccooviiiiiii 101.8 0.2 1.1 3.0
November. ......coooviiiiiii 101.6 0.4 1.1 3.5
OCtODEr. ..o 101.2 0.5 1.0 3.5
September..... ..o 100.7 0.2 0.9 3.1
AUGUSE. .. 100.5 0.3 0.9 3.1
JUIY. 100.2 0.4 1.3 3.2
JUNB. . 99.8 0.2 0.9 2.6
MaY .. 99.6 0.7 0.7 2.2
APl 98.9 0.0 -0.3 1.4
March. ... 98.9 0.0 0.1 1.6
February..........oooii 98.9 -0.3 0.7 1.3
dJanuary........oo 99.2 0.4 1.4 1.6
2020
December.... .o 98.8 0.6 1.1 1.6
November........cooiiiii 98.2 0.4 0.7 1.2
October......oovviiiii 97.8 0.1 0.7 0.7
September. ... ..o 97.7 0.2 0.4 0.5
AUGUSTE. .o 97.5 0.4 0.0 0.2
JUIY. 97.1 -0.2 -0.4 -0.3
JUNE. . 97.3 -0.2 0.0 0.7
MaY ..t 97.5 0.0 -0.1 0.7
Y o ] 97.5 0.2 -0.1 0.6
March. ... 97.3 -0.3 0.1 0.2
February.........oooi 97.6 0.0 0.6 0.4
dJanuary. ... 97.6 0.4 0.5 0.3

See footnotes at end of table.
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[December 2003=100]
Period Index value 1 mc::nggn%%rcent 3 mocnggngircent 12 mgrr:;hn ggrcent
2019
December. ... 97.2 0.2 0.0 -0.3
November. ......cooviiiii 97.0 -0.1 -0.3 -0.9
OCtOber. .. o 971 -0.1 -0.3 -1.2
September........ooiiii 97.2 -0.1 0.6 -1.5
AUQUSE. ... 97.3 -0.1 0.5 -1.5
JUIY. 97.4 0.8 0.5 -1.4
JUNEB. .o 96.6 -0.2 -0.5 -2.3
MaY .. 96.8 -0.1 -0.4 -2.3
APl 96.9 -0.2 -0.4 -1.8
March. ... .o 97.1 -0.1 -0.4 -1.2
February. ... 97.2 -0.1 -0.7 -1.1
dJanuary........ooo 97.3 -0.2 -1.0 -0.9
2018
December......ccooeiiiiiii 97.5 -0.4 -1.2 -0.7
November. ......cooviiiiii 97.9 -0.4 -0.9 -0.1
October......ovviiii 98.3 -0.4 -0.5 0.2
September. ... ..o 98.7 -0.1 -0.2 0.6
AUGUST. ..o 98.8 0.0 -0.3 0.9
JUIY. 98.8 -0.1 0.1 1.0
JUNB. . 98.9 -0.2 0.6 0.9
May .. 991 0.4 0.8 1.1
APl 98.7 0.4 0.5 0.8
March. ... 98.3 0.0 0.1 0.5
February..........oooii 98.3 0.1 0.3 0.6
dJanuary........ooo 98.2 0.0 0.1 0.8
2017
December......coooiiiiii 98.2 0.2 0.1 0.9
November. ......cooiiiiii 98.0 -0.1 0.1 0.9
OCtODEr. ..o 98.1 0.0 0.3 1.0
September. ... ..o 98.1 0.2 0.1 1.1
August. ... 97.9 0.1 -0.1 1.2
JUIY. 97.8 -0.2 -0.1 1.0
JUNE. ..o 98.0 0.0 0.2 0.8
MaY ..t 98.0 0.1 0.3 1.2
APl 97.9 0.1 0.5 1.2
March. ... .o 97.8 0.1 0.5 1.6
February. ... 97.7 0.3 0.6 15
dJanuary. ... 97.4 0.1 0.3 0.4
2016
December.......coiiiiii 97.3 0.2 0.3 -0.4
November.......coooviiiii 971 0.0 0.4 -1.0
OCtODEL. .t 971 0.1 0.3 -1.1
September.........coiiii 97.0 0.3 -0.2 -1.3
AUGUSE. .o 96.7 -0.1 -0.1 -2.1
JUIY . 96.8 -0.4 0.1 -15
JUNE. 97.2 0.4 0.9 -1.3
MaY .. 96.8 0.1 0.5 -2.1
APl e 96.7 0.4 -0.3 -2.3
March. ... .o 96.3 0.0 -1.4 -3.7
February..........oooi 96.3 -0.7 -1.8 -3.9
dJanuary........ooo 97.0 -0.7 -1.2 -3.4
2015
December......coovviiiiiiii 97.7 -0.4 -0.6 -3.7
November.......coovviiiiii 98.1 -0.1 -0.7 -3.5
October......ovviiiiii 98.2 -0.1 -0.1 -3.9
September. ... ..o 98.3 -0.5 -0.2 -3.6
AUGUST. .o 98.8 0.5 -0.1 -4.5

See footnotes at end of table.
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[December 2003=100]
Period Index value 1 mc::nggn%%rcent 3 mocnggngircent 12 mgrr:;hn ggrcent
JUIY. 98.3 -0.2 -0.7 -5.2
JUNEB. . 98.5 -0.4 -1.5 -5.2
MaY ..o 98.9 -0.1 -1.3 -5.1
APl 99.0 -1.0 -1.4 -5.1
March. .. ..o 100.0 -0.2 -1.5 -4.3
February..........oooiii 100.2 -0.2 -1.5 -3.9
dJanuary........ooo 100.4 -1.1 -1.8 -4.1
2014
December......ccooiiiiiii 101.5 -0.2 -0.5 -3.2
November. ... 101.7 -0.5 -1.7 -3.1
OCtODEr. .. e 102.2 0.2 -1.4 -2.6
September. ... ..o 102.0 -1.4 -1.8 -2.7
August. .. .o 103.5 -0.2 -0.7 -0.9
JUIY. 103.7 -0.2 -0.6 -0.8
JUNE. . 103.9 -0.3 -0.6 -0.8
MaY . .t 104.2 -0.1 -0.1 -0.5
Y o ] 104.3 -0.2 -0.4 -0.2
March. .. .o 104.5 0.2 -0.4 0.6
February........oooo 104.3 -0.4 -0.7 0.0
dJanuary. ... 104.7 -0.2 -0.2 0.4
2013
December.......oiiiiii 104.9 -0.1 0.1 0.7
November. ......ccooiiiii 105.0 0.1 0.6 1.1
OCtODEr. .t 104.9 0.1 0.4 0.3
September.... ... 104.8 0.4 0.1 0.2
AUGUST. .o 104.4 -0.1 -0.3 -0.1
JUIY. 104.5 -0.2 0.0 -0.3
JUNE. 104.7 0.0 0.8 -0.3
MaY .. e 104.7 0.2 0.4 -1.0
APl 104.5 0.6 0.2 -1.6
March. ... .o 103.9 -0.4 -0.3 -2.2
February...........oooi 104.3 0.0 0.4 -1.3
dJanuary........ooo 104.3 0.1 -0.3 -0.8
2012
December......cooviiiiiii 104.2 0.3 -0.4 -0.7
November. ... 103.9 -0.7 -0.6 -1.0
October.......coovviiii 104.6 0.0 -0.2 -0.1
September.......ooiii 104.6 0.1 -0.4 -1.0
AUGUSTE. .o 104.5 -0.3 -1.2 -1.0
JUIY. 104.8 -0.2 -1.3 -0.1
JUNB. . 105.0 -0.8 -1.1 0.5
Ma .. 105.8 -0.4 0.1 1.4
Y o ] 106.2 0.0 1.0 1.9
March. ... ..o 106.2 0.5 1.2 1.7
February........cooooiiiii 105.7 0.6 0.7 2.2
dJanuary.......ooo 105.1 0.2 0.4 2.6
2011
December... ..o 104.9 -0.1 -0.8 45
November. ... 105.0 0.3 -0.6 6.6
OCtObEr. ... 104.7 -0.9 -0.2 7.3
September........ooiiii 105.7 0.1 1.1 8.6
AUQUSE. ..o 105.6 0.7 1.2 9.1
JUIY. 104.9 0.4 0.7 8.8
JUNE. ..o 104.5 0.2 0.1 9.0
1 104.3 0.1 0.9 8.6
APTL 104.2 -0.2 1.8 8.2
March. .. ..o 104.4 1.0 4.0 9.3
February........oooo 103.4 1.0 5.0 6.9

See footnotes at end of table.
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Period Index value 1 mc::nggn%%rcent 3 mocnggngircent 12 mgrr:;hn ggrcent
dJanuary. ... 102.4 2.0 4.9 5.8
2010
December......oiiiiii 100.4 1.9 3.2 3.2
November. ......cooviiiii 98.5 0.9 1.8 1.7
OCtOber. ..o 97.6 0.3 1.2 1.1
September.........ooiiiii 97.3 0.5 15 0.2
AUQUSE. ... 96.8 0.4 0.8 -0.4
JUIY. 96.4 0.5 0.1 -0.4
JUNE. . 95.9 -0.1 0.4 -1.2
MaY .. 96.0 -0.3 -0.7 -0.2
APl 96.3 0.8 -0.5 0.8
March. ... .o 95.5 -1.2 -1.8 0.2
February...........oooi 96.7 -0.1 -0.2 1.4
dJanuary........ooo 96.8 -0.5 0.3 0.8
2009
December......cooiiiiiiii 97.3 0.4 0.2 0.0
November. ......ccovvviiiiiii 96.9 0.4 -0.3 -1.7
October......ovviiiiii 96.5 -0.6 -0.3 -3.7
September.......oviii 97.1 -0.1 0.0 -4.3
AUGUST. ..o 97.2 0.4 1.0 -5.4
JUIY. 96.8 -0.3 14 -6.7
JUNEB. . e 971 0.9 1.9 -5.9
May . . 96.2 0.7 0.8 -6.1
APl 95.5 0.2 -0.5 -5.4
March. ... 95.3 -0.1 -2.1 -5.4
February........c.oooiiii 95.4 -0.6 -3.2 -4.5
dJanuary.......oooo 96.0 -1.3 -4.2 -3.7
2008
December......ccooviiiiii 97.3 -1.3 -4.1 -1.4
November. ... 98.6 -1.6 -4.0 0.3
OCtObEr. .. e 100.2 -1.3 -3.4 3.0
September........ooeiiii 101.5 -1.2 -1.6 4.0
AUQUSE. ..o 102.7 -1.0 0.3 4.9
JUIY. 103.7 0.5 2.8 6.9
JUNE. . 103.2 0.8 2.5 7.4
1 102.4 1.5 2.5 6.8
APIL 100.9 0.2 1.2 5.4
March. ... .o 100.7 0.8 2.0 4.1
February. ... 99.9 0.2 1.6 3.0
January. ... 99.7 1.0 2.5 3.1
2007
December......cooiiiiiii 98.7 0.4 1.1 0.6
November.......cooooviiiiii 98.3 1.0 0.4 0.3
October........ooovviiii 97.3 -0.3 0.3 -1.0
September.... ..o 97.6 -0.3 1.6 -1.4
AUGUST. .o 97.9 0.9 2.1 -1.7
JUIY. 97.0 0.9 14 -2.9
JUNB. . 96.1 0.2 -0.6 -1.5
MaY ..o 95.9 0.2 -1.1 -1.3
APl 95.7 -1.0 -1.0 -1.4
March. ... 96.7 -0.3 -1.4 -0.3
February..........ooooiii 97.0 0.3 -1.0 0.0
dJanuary.......oooo 96.7 -1.4 -1.6 0.2
2006
December......coiiiiiiiii 98.1 0.1 -0.9 0.7
November.......coooiiiii 98.0 -0.3 -1.6 0.7
October.......ovviiiii 98.3 -0.7 -1.6 0.9
September. ... ..o 99.0 -0.6 1.4 1.2

See footnotes at end of table.
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Period Index value 1 mc::nggn%%rcent 3 mocnggngircent 12 mgrr:;hn ggrcent
AUGUST. ..o 99.6 -0.3 2.5 1.6
JUIY. 99.9 2.4 2.9 2.3
JUNEB. e 97.6 0.4 0.6 -0.9
May ..o 97.2 0.1 0.2 -1.5
APl 97.1 0.1 0.6 -1.9
March. ... 97.0 0.0 -0.4 -1.2
February........c.oooiiii 97.0 0.5 -0.3 -1.1
January. ... ..o 96.5 -0.9 -0.9 -1.5
2005
December......cooiiiiiii 97.4 0.1 -0.4 -0.8
November. ......cooviiiii 97.3 -0.1 -0.7 -0.9
OCtObEr. .. e 97.4 -0.4 -0.3 -1.1
September........ooiiiii 97.8 -0.2 -0.7 -1.2
AuguSst. ... 98.0 0.3 -0.7 -0.8
JUIY . 97.7 -0.8 -1.3 -1.1
JUNE. . 98.5 -0.2 0.3 -0.5
MaY . .t 98.7 -0.3 0.6 -0.6
APl 99.0 0.8 1.0 -0.2
March. ... .o 98.2 0.1 0.0 -1.1
February.........ooo 98.1 0.1 -0.1 -1.0
January. ... 98.0 -0.2 -0.5 -1.8
2004
December.......coiiiiii 98.2 0.0 -0.8 -1.8
November.......coovviiiii 98.2 -0.3 -0.6 -
OCtODEL. .t 98.5 -0.5 -0.3 -
September..... ..o 99.0 0.2 0.0 -
AUGUSE. .. 98.8 0.0 -0.5 -
JUIY. 98.8 -0.2 -0.4 -
JUNE. . 99.0 -0.3 -0.3 -
MaY .. 99.3 0.1 0.2 -
APl 99.2 -0.1 -0.6 -
March. .. ..o 99.3 0.2 -0.7 -
February..........ooooi 99.1 -0.7 - -
dJanuary........oo 99.8 -0.2 - -
2003
December.......coiiiiiii 100.0 - - -

" Association of Southeast Asian Nations - Brunei, Cambodia, Indonesia, Laos, Malaysia, Myanmar, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, and Vietnam.
Dash = Not available



